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Education Facilities Property Insurance Consulting Services – References  
 

 
1. Cadence Insurance 

 
• State of Arkansas 

Contact: Randy Robinson 
Address: Not provided 
Phone:  (501) 371-2690 
E-mail: Not provided 
 

• Arkansas Association of Counties 
Contact: Debbie Norman 
Address: Not provided 
Phone: (501) 375-8247 
E-mail: Not provided 
 

• Little Rock Municipal Airport Commission, Little Rock National Airport 
Contact: Mark Williams 
Address: Not provided 
Phone: (501) 372-3439 
E-mail: Not provided 
 
 

2. Meadors, Adams & Lee Insurance, Inc. 
 

• Central Arkansas Library System 
Contact:  Jo Spencer 
Address:  100 Rock St.,  

Little Rock, AR 72201 
Phone:  (501) 918-3019 
E-mail: jspencer@cals.org  
 

• Simmons Bank Arena 
Contact: Jared Lillard 
Address: 1 Simmons Bank Arena Dr. 
  North Little Rock, AR 72114 
Phone: (501) 975-9036 
E-mail: jlillard@simmonsbankarena.com  
 

• City of Jacksonville 
Contact: Cheryl Erkel 
Address: P.O. Box 126 
  Jacksonville, AR 72078 
Phone: (501) 982-4502 
E-mail: cerkel@cityofjacksonville.net  
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3. Stephens Insurance  

 
• Southern Arkansas University 

Contact: Roger W. Giles,  
Vice President for Administration and General Counsel 

Address: Magnolia, Arkansas 71753 
Phone: (870) 235-4008 
E-mail: rwgiles@saumag.edu  
 

• Bentonville Schools 
Contact: Janet Schwanhausser, 
  Deputy Superintendent & CFO 
Address: Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 
Phone: (479) 254-5019 
E-mail: jschwanhausser@bentonvillek12.org  
 

• City of Bentonville 
Contact: Bonnie Bridges,  
  Associate Staff Attorney 
Address: Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 
Phone: (479) 254-2036 
E-mail: bbridges@bentonvillear.com  
 

• Harding University 
Contact: Craig T. Zeringue 
Address: Searcy, Arkansas 72149 
Phone: (501) 279-4485 
E-mail: czeringue@harding.edu  
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